Code VHC

Company name Vinh Hoan Corporation

Date 10/31/2023

Subject Report Insider Transaction and Affiliated person trade

Content:

Report on trading of shares of Vinh Hoan Corporation as follows:

No

.

Name of

organization/ Name

of individual

Information of internal

person of the public

company/public fund

who is the affiliated

person of

individual/organization

executing the

transaction

Number of

share

before

transactio

n (shares)

Traded

volume

(shares)

Number of

share after

transactio

n (shares)

 Proposed period

for conducting

trading

1 Ha Thi Phuong

Thuy Hong Nhung  -

Chief Accountant

 68,142 293,500 361,642 0.193% From Nov 03,

2023 to Nov 07,

2023

2 Ho Thanh Thao Ho Thanh Hue -

Director

1,492 1,600 3,092 0.002% Nov 06, 2023

3 Nguyen Duy Khanh  Ho Thanh Hue -

Director

79,454 1,000 280,454 0.150% Nov 06, 2023

4 Huynh Duc Trung –

Director

 4,936 30,000 34,936 0.019% Nov 06, 2023

5 Tran Thi Hoang Thu

- Director

 20,700 10,000 30,700 0.016% From Nov 06,

2023 to Nov 07,

2023